2 S

AR

e s s mgee AIPRET e TR I T e Len g e T, - =
R P ‘ s R e .fx'ﬁ, AN £ 43 T AT IR SR LT £ B, bR
/ , i L R At L B .

UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.2/201
4 December 1958

ORININAL: ENGLISH

ARSI, »‘(,552

Thirteenth session

SECOND COMMITTEE
Agenda item 29 (b)

PRCGRAMMES OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

CONFIRMATION OF ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER THE
EXPANDED PRCGRAMME OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

Memorandum by the Secretary-General

1. Paragraph (v) of annex III of General Assembly resolution 831 B (1X) of

26 November 1954 requires confirmation by the General Assembly of the allocations
of funds to the organizations participating in the Expanded Programme of Technical
Assistance authorized by the Technical Assistance Committee.

2. The Technical Assistance Committee at its 176th-179th meetings held between
ol and 28 November 1958 reviewed and approved the Expanded Programme for 1959 and
authorized the allocation of funds for its implementation (E/TAC/L.175 and 176).
3. At its 179th meeting, on 28 November 1958, the Technical Assistance Committee

requested the Secretary-General to transmit to the General Assembly the following

draft resolution:

CONFIRMATION OF THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR THE EXPANDED PRCGRAMME
OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN 1959

The General Assembly,

Noting that the Technical Assistance Committee has reviewed and
approved the Expanded Programme of Technical Assistance for the year 1959,
1. Confirms the allocation of funds authorized by the Technical

Assistance Committee to each of the Organizations participating in the

Expanded Programme of Technical Assistance as follows:

58-29664 A J

Lo ames _‘;‘f{: N

-
E3

[

o reidiaies



AfC.2/201

English
Page 2
Participating Allocation
Organizations (Equivalent of US dollars)
From Contributions From
and General Local Costs
Resources Assessments Total
UNTAA 6,986, €C0 563,200 7,549,800
ILO 3,441,100 25k, 500 3,695, €C0
FAO 8,225,400 706,000 8,931, kCO
UNESCO 4,794, 700 345,800 5,140, 5C0
ICAO 1,3h47,€00 155,500 1,503,100
WHO 5,456,400 617,200 6,073, €CO
ITU 335,700 24,5c0 360, €CO
WNO 398, 500 31,kLco 429,200
30,986,000 2,698,500 33, 684,500

2. Concurs in the Committee's authorizations to the Technical

Assistance Board to allocate an amounf of $200,000 to cover the cost of

programmes to e administered by the International Atomic Energy Agency
plus the amount %hat may be approved by TAC for that Organization in
connexion with its administrative and operational services costs for 1959;
to further allocate to the Participating Organizations an undistributed
amount of $162,1€62, neither of which sums has been included in the amount
of $30,986,000 shown above; and o make changes in these allocations as
may be necessary to provide as far as possible for the full utilization of
contributions to the Expanded Programme, provided that such changes shall
not in the aggregate exceed 3 per cent of the total amount allocated to

the Organizations participating in the Expanded Programme.



